pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

AUG 0 2 2017

Mr. Neal Harrison,

President

Harmony House Manor Inc.
2888 Carpenter Park Road
Davidsville, Pennsylvania 15928

RE: Harmony House Manor
601 Lamberd Avenue
Johnstown, Pennsylvania 15904
License #: 314390

Dear Mr. Harrison:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ annual licensing inspections
on April 5, 2017 and April 6, 2017 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License
Inspection Summary were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

In an effort to improve our licensing processes, the Bureau of Human Services
Licensing is soliciting feedback about your recent human services licensing inspection
experience. To participate in the online provider survey, launch your web browser and
go to hitps://www.surveymonkey.com/r/BHSL. inspection.

The survey is brief and will only take about 5 minutes to complete. Your
participation in the survey is completely voluntary and all of your responses will be kept
confidential. The responses will be reviewed as part of an aggregate of provider
inspection responses. Thank you in advance for providing feedback.

Sincerely,

Jagqueline L.. Rowe
Dir&ctor

Enclosure
l.icense Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Sirest, Room 631 | Marrisburg, FAIT120 1 717783 3670 | F 717783 5662 | www dha siate pa.us
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PERSOMAL CARE HOWES « 55 Pa.Coda Ch
PCH Nama: HARMONY HOUSE MANOR ' License Mumber: 31430
Adiress: 601 LAMBERD AVENUE, JOHNSTOWN, PA 15804 County: Cambie
Adminiatraton Kim McCusier Raglen: CENTRAL

Legal Entity Neme: HARMONY HOUSE MANOR INC
ENTER PARK ROAD, DAVIDSVILLE, PA 15028
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HARMONY HOUSE MANOR, INC
VIOLATION-PLAN OF CORRECTIONS-APRIL 5 AND 6, 2017 INSPECTION "22 &
bse
DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION: Direct Care Staff Person A received only 8.5 hours of training
during year 2016.

Staff Person B recelved only 11.5 hours of annual training during tralning year 2016.

WHAT SPECIFIC CHANGE WILL BE MADE: A new annual staff training system Is in place for
all staff. (See attachment “B7)

Also, Staff Persons A and B will have (12 + 2.5 hours and 12 + .5 hours, raspectively} of fraining
completed in 2017. The training topics will include those required by this Chapter af a minimum.
Documentation of training will be kept in accordance with 2600.651, - £¢

WHO WILL MAKE THE CHANGE: Administrator

WHERN WILL THE CHANGE BE MADE: Immediately and on-going.

SYSTEM IMPLEMENTED TO MAKE SURE THE SAME VIOLATION DOES NOT OCCUR
AGAIN: New annuai staff tralning form Is In placa. (Ses attachment “A”).

TRAINING PROVIDED TO STAFF: Administrator will update staff on new form.
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HARMONY HOUSE MANOR, INC (p@
VIOLATION-PLAN OF CORRECTIONS-APRIL 5 AND 6, 2017 INSPECTION

BTE
DESCRIPTION OF VICLATION: On 4/617, the water temperature at 801 Bathroom A, located
on the maln ficor, measured 131.1 degrees Fahrenheit.

The watar temparature at the women's bathroom of lvy Hall measured 130.6 degrees
Fahrenhel,

WHAT SPECIFIC CHANGE WILL BE MADE: A new building inspection fracking system s in
place which includes the water temperatures 1o be checked weekly. (See attachment *3B7.

The hot water temperature In the identified bathrooms was adjusted so that it does not exceed 120°F. ~f=

WHO WILL MAKE THE CHANGE: Administrator

WHEN WILL THE CHANGE BE MADE: Immediately and on-going.

SYSTEM IMPLEMENTED TO MAKE SURE THE SAME VIOLATION DOES NOT OCCUR
AGAIN: Water temperatures to be checked weekly by administrator and recorded weakly on

the building inspection tracker,

TRAINING PROVIDED TO STAFF: N/A
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HARMONY HOUSE MANOCR, INC /%? ¢
VIOLATION-PLAN OF CORRECTIONS-APRIL 5 AND 6, 2017 INSPECTION

[ Ta
DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION: The medication administration record for Resident #1
indicated that APAP 325 mg was given at 8 am on 4/6/17. The medication had not been
given, as it was pulled from the medication cart and retumned to the phammacy on 4/5H7 in

emor.

WHAT SPECIFIC CHANGE WILL BE MADE: Med Tech staff was educated on medication
errors. {See aflachment 4B & 4C7). An incident report was filed when dissovering the error.
Training was conducted on $/23/2017. The Adminisirater or deslgnee will review MAR's W fo ensurg
that all required information is accurately recorded. Discrepancies will be corrected. -&ze ™ Y

WHO WILL MAKE THE CHANGE: Administrator and Med Tech staff.

WHEN WILL THE CHANGE BE MADE: Immediately and on-going.

SYSTEM IMPLEMENTED TO MAKE SURE THE SAME VIOLATION DOES NOT OCCUR
AGAIN: Med Tech staff recalved education on medication emors.

TRAINING PROVIDED TO STAFF: Yes
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HARBMONY HOUSE MANOR, INC
VICLATION-PLAN OF CORRECTIONS-APRIL 5 AND 6, 2017 INSPECTION }Zj 3

do
DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION: On 3A6/17, Resident #2 was restrained to 2 wheelchair with
& bed sheet by Staif Person "C", after the resident was involved In a physical altercation with e
vislting family member. Resident #3 was restrained until emergency medical personnel

responded,

WHAT SPECIFIC CHANGE WILL BE MADE: Siafl parson *C" was terminated immediately.
Training on Regulation 2600.202 was given to each staff member on May 24, 2017,
(See gftachment "5B°%), Including an overview of the Older Adult Prolective Services Act. e

WiHO WILL MAKE THE CHANGE: Administrator and staff.
WHEN WILL THE CHANGE BE MADE: Immediately and or-going.

SYSTEM IMPLEMENTED TO MAKE SURE THE SAME VIOLATION DOES NOT OCCUR

AGAIN: Training of staff on regulation 2600.202, to be conducted on a yearly basis. Documentation of
training shali be kept by the home. Administrator or designes will also review progress notes weekly to

ensure that staff use safe management techniques. ¢
TRAINING PROVIDED TO STAFF: Yes
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HARMOMY HOUSE MANOR, INC
VIOLATION-PLAN OF CORRECTIONS-APEIL 5 AND 8, 2017 INSPECTION %5
23186

R RIFTION OF VIOLATION: Resident #3, who was admitied o the Secure Dementia Unit
an 18, did not have a medical evaluation untii 5/3418.

WHAT SPECIFIC CHANGE WILL BE MADE: A new resident file checidist Including the above
regutation is In place 1o use during new admissions. (See attachment “6B°)

to ensure that residents recelve medical evaluations within the time frames specified by this Chapter and
with the required information. — ¢

WHO WILL MAKE THE CHANGE: Adminkstrator
WHEN WILL THE CHANGE BE MADE: immediately and on-going.

SYSTEM IMPLEMENTED TO MAKE SURE THE SAME VIOLATION DOES NOT OCCUR
AGAIN: A nsw resident file check-off list implemented.

TRAINING PROVIDED TO STAFF: N/A

6A

L U\\Z < H awifan iﬂ i WGk € (35t





